HQCF processors, according to sensitivity analyses from Table 4.23. By increasing HQCF

production by 10%, the productivity and comparative advantage of processing cassava

into HQCF will increase. The PCR value decreased from 0.211 to 0.162, the DRC value

130

decreased from 0.162 to 0.130, and the SCBR ratio decreased from 3.338 to 3.320,

indicating this.

   The PCR value increased from 0.211 to 0.320; the DRC value increased from 0.162 to

0.210; and the SCBR value increased from 3.338 to 3.410, indicating that reducing the

HQCF production by 10% reduced the productivity and comparative advantage of

processing cassava into HQCF. The DRC and SCBR ratios increased from 0.162 to 0.165

and decreased from 3.338 to 3.271, respectively, as a 10% rise in tariff has no major

impact on the PCR value, but it increases the competitive advantage of HQCF. The PCR

was unaffected by a ten percent reduction in tariffs.

131

Table 4.22: Sensitivity analysis for cassava producers in the HQCF value chain

 Base value  increasing

cassava output

by 10%

 decreasing

cassava  output

by 10%

 increasing

exchange rate

by 10%

decreasing

exchange rate

by 10%

PCR 0.107 0.036 0.056 0.046 0.046

DRC 0.045 0.044 0.047 0.044 0.046

SCBR 12.154 12.150 12.156 12.151 12.154

NPCO 0.0893 0.893 0.893 0.890 0.896

NPCI 0.749 0.749 0.749 0.744 0.740

EPC 0.898 0.900 0.890 0.877 1.000

SRP -0.093 -0.093 -0.094 -0.095 -0.090

132

Table: 4.23: Sensitivity analysis for HQCF processors in the value chain

 Base value  Increasing

the HQCF

output by

10%

 decreasing

HQCF output

by 10%

 Increasing

tariff on

HQCF by

10%

decreasing tariff

on HQCF by

10%

PCR 0.029 0.018 0.032 0.029 0.029

DRC 0.746 0.714 0.794 0.749 0.754

SCBR 1.250 1.232 1.322 1.209 1.350

NPCO 0.925 0.925 0.925 0.907 0.918

NPCI 0.876 0.876 0.876 0.775 0.970

EPC 0.937 1.036 0.927 0.930 1.043

SRP -0.021 -0.021 -0.031 -0.061 -0.001

133

4.5.3. Sensitivity analysis for HQCF marketing

Sensitivity tests on production and tariff adjustments on competitiveness and policy

indicators were conducted at a 10% level to analyze the effect of transition. Changes in

marketing production and tariff on HQCF affects the competitiveness and the comparative

advantage of HQCF marketing in the area of study, according to sensitivity analyses

results from Table 4.24. The HQCF marketers' competitiveness was boosted by a 10% rise

in marketing performance. A 10% tariff rise on HQCF had little effect on PCR, but it did